11-09-2007 Commerce FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) RECORDATION FORM COVE OMB No. 0651-0027 rk Office **PATENTS ONLY** (exp 6/30/2008) 10195.0009 Number: 22,852 103459800 To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Tradernanks Office: Blease record. reof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): NOV 0 5 2007 1) Kai WEN 2) Jiongjiong GU Name: HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Internal Address: Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Huawei Administration Building. Bantian, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Execution Dates September 3, 2007 \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Merger City: Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State: Zip Code: Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Yes ⊠ No Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Guangdong Province 518129, P.R. ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. Α. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 11/896,389 ☐ Yes ☑ No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations document should be mailed: involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) None required (government interest not affecting title) FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT 8. Payment Information Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P. Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account No.: City: Washington, D.C. 06-0916 State: 20001-4413 Authorized User Name _ Zip: 11/08/2007 MGETACHE 00000070 11896289 8. Statement and signature. 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard V. Burgujian November 5, 2007 Reg. No. 31,744

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4

PERSONAL PROPERTY PARKS INFO

Attorney Docket No. 10195.0009-00000

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WhiEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors), have made an invention entitled:

A HETHOD FOR AUTHENTICATING USER TERMINAL IN IP MULTIMEDIA SUB-BYSTEM

WHEREAS, HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., a corporation of P.R.China, whose past office address is Huawei Administration Building, Bentlen, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guengdong Province 518129, P.R.China (hereinafter referred to as assigned), is destrous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United Status Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, essigned, transferred, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and exsigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this broention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all relates thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention it said assignee, its auccessors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and release applications, make all rightful nation and generally do everything possible to all assignse, its auccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its auccessors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY suthorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parantheses (Application No. 11/896,389, filed August 31,2009 in filing date and application number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 2

≯00Ø

2002

NALIATINU

889802 88 178 + XX +86 10 59208688

PATENT REEL: 020110 FRAME: 0814

	* :	Atlamey Docket No. 10195.0009-0000	ם
	IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our kands,	
	First Apple 1997		
	Assignor Nume:	Kaj WEN	
	Assignor Address:	Huewel Administration Building, Bentlen, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guengdong Province 518129, P.P.China	
	C(#zenship:	China	
	Signatura!		
	pate:	The state of the s	
	Second issigner		
	(liangling 60	
	Assignor Name:	District,	
	Citanzula:	Shenzien, Guengozi y Tarina China	
	, C)Octor satisfic		
	i Signature:	50p. 3 2007	
	Date:		
	}	1	
	;		
)		
	;		
	1		
	•	Page 2 of 2	
	1		
	†		
	1		
	1		
	}		
,			

800 Pi

UNITALEN

88880262 01,484,481 80;e1,5005,99/80

PATENT REEL: 020110 FRAME: 0815

P. 07

;			图 002
		Attorney Docket No. 10195.0009-00000	
	INTESTIM	ONY WHEREOF, we have hereunis set our hands.	
	First Assidier:		
	Applignor Neime:	Kui WEN	
n en en Se men en en en en Missioner (Leitheren en en	Assigner Address:	Huawei Administration Building, Bentlan, Longgeno District, Sherizhen, Guangdong Prevince 518129, P.R.China	
	Citizenship:	China	
	O'real of the	WEN KAI	
	Signatum; Date:	2007/09/03	
j	Date.	- other of franchise and the second	
i !	Second / sslunor:	•	
	Avaigner Names	Jiangjiong GU	
	Assignor Address:	Huswei Administration Building, Banden, Longgang District. Shenzhen, Guangdong Province 818129, P.R.China	
;	Citizenship;	China	
<u>{</u> }	Signature:	•	
!	Dete:		
Ì	,		
<i>†</i>			
1			
!			
j			
}			
; !			
		Page 2 of 2	ſ
		Page 2 of 2	1
		Page 2 of 2	
		Page 2 of 2	
		Page 2 of 2	
		Page 2 ਵੀ 2	
		Page 2 of 2	
		Page 2 ਵੀ 2	
		Page 2 of 2	
The same of the sa	•	Page 2 ਵਾਂ 2	
The same of the sa		Page 2 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 020110 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 11/05/2007

900 💆